ORDER

AN ORDER OF THE LIVINGSTON COUNTY COMMISSION DIRECTING THE PUBLICATION OF LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH ORDINANCE, ORDINANCE NO. 060123, PURSUANT TO SECTION 192.300, RSMo.

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Commission adopted Ordinance No. 060123, on June 1, 2023, pursuant to § 192.300, RSMo; and

WHEREAS, notice of the time, date and place of the meeting of said Ordinance No. 060123 was posted at the offices of the Livingston County Commission on May 30, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

The Livingston County Commission hereby orders that Ordinance No. 060123 shall be printed and available for distribution to the public in the office of the Livingston County Clerk, and that a copy of Ordinance No. 060123 shall be published in the *Chillicothe Constitution-Tribune* in three successive weeks, not later than June 30, 2023.

Ed Douglas, Presiding Commissioner	
Dave Mapel, West District Commissioner	
ATTEST:	
Sherry Parks	
County Clerk	